WHAT'S ON
NOVEMBER 2025

Saturday 1t SE District

Ringing and ADM at Bramford IP8 6AT (6): Ringing 15.00 - 16.15hrs.
Ringers Service 16.30 - 17.00, followed in Bramford Church Hall with
17.00 - 17.45 tea and coffee, bring your own picnic or bring an item for a
shared tea. Annual District Meeting 17.45 - 18.45. All reports to SE
Secretary by 18.10.25 please. Evening Ringing at Bramford 19.00 -
20.00. Parking for both venues next to the church and along Ship Lane,
B1067. There are Toilets in the car park.

Contact: Hal Meakin

Saturday 8% - Sunday 23" November:
NW District Quarter Peal Fortnight.
Contact: Josh Watkins (nwmaster@suffolkbells.org.uk) tel 07502 997110

Guild Ringing Master
Julian Colman,
07710 436393

master@suffolkbells.org.uUk

Saturday 8" NW District
Practice at Hinderclay (6), IP22 1NH, 10am - 12noon. Contact: Josh
Watkins(nwmaster@suffolkbells.org.uk), 07502 997110

NE Ringing Master
Philip Gorrod
01986 875354
nemaster@suffolkbells.org.uk

Saturday 8t NE District
Ringing and ADM. Horham (8). Ringing 2.30pm to 4.30pm, Service
4.30pm to 5.00pm. Bring and Share Tea in Horham Village Hall 5.00pm.
Annual District Meeting in Horham Village Hall 5.30pm to 6.15pm.
Contact: Marie Owen, 07866 613180 after 6pm

NW Ringing Master
Joshua Watkins
07502 997110
nwmaster@suffolkbells.org.uk

SE Ringing Master
Hal Meakin

semaster@suffolkbells.org.uk

Saturday 15% Surprise Major Practice. Cancelled.
See website for updates. Contact: Hal Meakin

SW Ringing Master
Richard Knight
01787 277704
swmaster@suffolkbells.org.u

Saturday 22" SW District

Annual Meeting at Boxford (8). 3.00pm Open Ringing. 4.30pm Service
Followed by a Bring & Share Tea in the church. 6pm Meeting. All very welcome
Contact: Christine Knight, 01787 277704

Friday 19t

ART Foundation Skills/Kaleidoscope session. TBC - See website for updates.
Focus: Ring a festive tune on tower bells Kaleidoscope sequence. Everyone is
welcome to join us in utilising their bell control skills and thinking in potentially
new challenges. Contact: Elizabeth Christian (sesecretary@suffolkbells.org.uk)

All Guild events are advertised on

Guild Web Site
http://www.suffolkbells.org.uk

What's On events by 10" of month

the previous to John Taylor please.
Email: whatson@suffolkbells.org.uk

Tel 01449 766432, Mob 07770 987883




